(1) One thousand dollars ($1000) for each western Joshua tree 5 meters (16.40 feet) or 
greater in height, (2) Two hundred dollars ($200) for each western Joshua tree 1 meter (3.28 feet) or 
greater but less than 5 meters (16.4 feet) in height, and (3) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) 
for each western Joshua tree less than 1 meter (3.28 feet) in height. 

Project Proponent, 
Biologist/Town 

Planning 
Department 

Prior to issuance of 
grading permits 

Impact Heading Mitigation Measure 
Responsible 

Party/Monitoring 
Party 

Implementation